## COUNTY of KANE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT KANE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER

Theresa Dobersztyn, C.P.M., CPPB Director of Purchasing



719 S. Batavia Ave., Bldg. A, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Geneva, Illinois 60134 Telephone: (630)232-5929 Fax: (630) 208-5107

April 10, 2018

Notice of Award

To: Central States SER-Jobs for Progress, Inc. Parents Alliance Employment Project First Institute Training & Management, Inc. Kishwaukee Education Consortium Aurora Township

Re: RFP 07-018 WIOA Youth Services

Dear Vendors:

Thank you for participating in our procurement process to provide WIOA Youth Services to Kane County, which opened on December 20, 2017.

On April 10, 2018, the Kane County Board, in the best interest of Kane County and its citizens, approved and awarded this contract to Central States SER-Jobs for Progress, Inc. of Chicago, IL.

We appreciate your participation in the Kane County procurement process and look forward to working with you on future projects.

Sincerely,

Maria C. Calamia Maria C. Calamia, CPPB Kane County Purchasing